Form 42-248/42-1409(6) July 2000

## RECE VED

# APR 0 4 2005

Department of Water Resources Eastern Region

RECEIVED

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES NOTICE OF CHANGE IN WATER RIGHT OWNERS IN

Please print or type Attach pages with additional information Instructions are included at the end of this form Incomplete forms will be returned

Water Right No(s).	Adjudication Claim No(s).	Split	Water Right No(s).	•	lication No(s).	Split		
29-448C (C		<del></del>		- Video	2,000	<del></del>		
29-449B (C								
29-7523 (C								
The following REQUIF	RED information	must be submitted	d with this form:	•				
	INCEFF Coo	instructions for fo	na omounta					
SEE ATTA C Either of the following	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary)	TITLE POLICY right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division	Y, CONTRACT OF S s) in question, WITH A of water rights or other	CTTACHED LE	GAL DESC ty description	CRIPTION 18):	1	
B. A copy of the most ownership of the property of the follow PLAI OF PROPE your water right(s) at If your water right(Service Agency Al	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary terry or SURV and/or adjudications) and/or adjudications and/or adjudicerial PHOTO	TITLE POLICY right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division EY MAP clearly on claim(s) (these action claim(s) is O with the irriga	Y, CONIRACT OF S in question, WITH A	complex proper of the point(s) o your deed or on to of irrigation, you d point(s) of di	EGAL DESC by description of diversion a file with the of our must sub- version clean	cription  is);  ind place of county).  int a USDA	use of	
B. A copy of the most ownership of the property of the follow PLAI OF PROPE your water right(s) at If your water right(Service Agency Al	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary terry or SURV and/or adjudications) and/or adjudications and/or adjudicerial PHOTO should be submit	right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division (EY MAP clearly on claim(s) (these station claim(s) is D with the irrigated in place of the	of water rights or other showing the location are usually attached to OR for ten or more acres ated acres outlined an e PLAT OF PROPER Ge W. & Mi	complex proper of the point(s) of your deed or on the original of irrigation, you do point(s) of different SURVEY or SURVEY chele Company of the original of the original original or survey of the original origi	ty description f diversion a file with the out must sub- version clear MAP  DURVIL	cription  as):  and place of  county)  anit a USDA  rly marked	use of A Farm I The	0.25
B. A copy of the most ownership of the property of the follow PLAI OF PROPE your water right(s) at If your water right(Service Agency Alaerial PHOTOs.	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary terry or SURV and/or adjudications) and/or adjudications	right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division EY MAP clearly on claim(s) (these action claim(s) is D with the irrigated in place of the Georgy 8255	of water rights or other showing the location are usually attached to OR for ten or more acres atted acres outlined an e PLAT OF PROPER	complex proper of the point(s) o your deed or on the of irrigation, you do point(s) of direct or SURVEY chele Complex in Rd., athy J.	cy description a file with the course on clear MAP courvil Pocat	cription  as):  and place of  county)  anit a USDA  rly marked	use of A Farm I The	832
B. A copy of the most ownership of the property of the follow PLAT OF PROPE your water right(s) at If your water right(service Agency Al AERIAL PHOTO service Address of Follower/Claimant(s)	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary terry or SURV and/or adjudications) and/or adjudications	right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division (EY MAP clearly on claim(s) (these action claim(s) is 0 with the irrigated in place of the George 8255  Richen	of water rights or other showing the location are usually attached to OR for ten or more acres ated acres outlined an e PLAT OF PROPER GE W. & Mi.  W. Bucksk ard R. & C	complex proper of the point(s) or your deed or on the origination, you do point(s) of different chele Complex chele chele Complex chele chele chele Complex chele	cy description of diversion a file with the	cription  as):  and place of county)  and a USDA  arly marked  le  ello,	Tuse of A Farm I The	
B. A copy of the most ownership of the prosence of the follow PLAI OF PROPE your water right(s) at If your water right(service Agency Al AERIAL PHOTOs Name and Address of Foowner/Claimant(s)  New Owner/Claimant(s)	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary terry or SURV and/or adjudication) and/or adjudicerial PHOTO should be submitted.	right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division (EY MAP clearly on claim(s) (these action claim(s) is 0 with the irrigated in place of the George 8255  Richen	of water rights or other showing the location are usually attached to OR for ten or more acres ated acres outlined an e PLAT OF PROPER GE W. & Mi.  W. Bucksk  ard R. & C te Connector (Check one): [	complex proper of the point(s) or your deed or on the origination, you do point(s) of different chele Complex chele chele Complex chele chele chele Complex chele	cy description of diversion a file with the	cription  as):  and place of county)  and a USDA  arly marked  le  ello,	Tuse of A Farm I The	
B. A copy of the most ownership of the pro- SEE ATTA C. Either of the follow PLAT OF PROPH your water right(s) at If your water right( Service Agency Al AERIAL PHOTO s. Name and Address of For Owner/Claimant(s) New Owner/Claimant(s) New Mailing Address	t recent DEED, operty and water CHMENTS ing (if necessary terry or SURV and/or adjudication) and/or adjudicerial PHOTO should be submitted.	right(s) or claim(s) to clarify division (EY MAP clearly on claim(s) (these action claim(s) is D with the irrigated in place of the Georgy Rich Nann 8255	of water rights or other showing the location are usually attached to OR for ten or more acres ated acres outlined an e PLAT OF PROPER GE W. & Mi.  W. Bucksk  ard R. & C te Connector (Check one): [	complex proper of the point(s) or your deed or on the origination, you do point(s) of different chele Complex chele chele Complex chele chele chele Complex chele	cy description of diversion a file with the	cription  as):  and place of county)  and a USDA  arly marked  le  ello,	Tuse of A Farm I The	

SUPPORT DATA

IN FILE #29-448C

7

If the change in ownership affects the entire water right for each water right or adjudication claim number listed in item
1, THEN SKIP THIS ITEM AND GO TO ITEM 7. If the change in ownership divides the water right(s) among multiple
owners, you must describe, in detail, your portion of each water right after the change. Fill in the appropriate spaces in the box(es)
below to describe your water right(s) after the change (one water right per box, you may copy this page as necessary). If your
quantity of water is greater than a proportionate split, you must attach documentation to show justification for a larger amount. If
you are not sure how to identify your portion of the original water right or adjudication claim records, please contact the nearest
IDWR office for assistance.

Water Right and/or Adjudication Claim Number						
Water Use		Diversion Rate or Volume		Description ber and type of stock, homes, etc)		
Irrigation						
Stock						
Domestic				·		
Other						
Total			_			
Water Right	(If the	CRIPIION OF YOUR POI right(s) will not be split. skip on Claim Number	this area and pro			
Water Use	(cubic feet per	Diversion Rate or Volume second or acre-feet per annum	) (acres, num	Description per and type of stock, homes, etc)		
Irrigation			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Stock						
Domestic						
Other						
Iotal			-			
	e) Adjudication Cla	Coth		completed by your attorney, i	f you wisl	
		9**! A				





## A Pioneer Company PIONEER IIILE COMPANY

OF BANNOCK COUNTY
135 N. Arthur / Pocatello, Idaho 83201 / (208) 233-9595

20505892

20505892

2005 MAN 30 PM 4 45

OFFICIAL RECORD BK# 204

RECORDER

BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO

Order No 20050317 SW LT

### WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received George W. Courville and Michele Courville, husband and wife

hereinafter referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey unto Richard R Brey and Cathy J Brey, husband and wife

hereinafter referred to as Grantee, whose current address is 8255 W Buckskin Road Pocatello. ID 83201 the following described premises, to-wit:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Logether with all water rights appurtenant to the subject property, including but not limited to Idaho Department of Water Resources Water Right No 's 29-00448C 29-00449B, and 29-7523

To HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reservations, restrictions, easements of record, and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all claims whatsoever

Dated: March 29, 2005

George W Courville Michele Courville

Michele Courville

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BANNOCK

MINIMA ACV

OUBLIC OF IDAK

On this 30 day of March, in the year of 2005, before me Stacy M. Kono, notary public personally appeared George W. Courville and Michele Courville, known or identified to me to be the person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same

4.

Notary Public of Idaho

Residing Potatello 11)

Commission 03/27/09

......

expires:

2-73

#### EXHIBIT A

A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter of Section 20, Iownship 6 South, Range 35 East Bannock County, Idaho more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Section 20, I ownship 6 South, Range 35 East, Boise Meridian, thence South 89°50 '30" West on the South line of said Section 20 for a distance of 720 03 feet (measured as 680 75 feet), more or less to the centerline of Buckskin Road; thence North 40°26'00" West along the centerline of Buckskin Road 573.31 feet; thence North 29°45 30" West along the centerline of Buckskin Road 573.31 feet; thence North 29°45 30" West along the centerline of Buckskin Road 301.44 feet; thence South 60°14'34" West 30.0 feet to the Southwesterly right of way line of Buckskin Road, the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence Northwesterly 216 70 feet along a curve to the left on said Southwesterly right of way line of Buckskin Road, said curve having a central angle of 22°52'00" tangents of 109.81 feet, a radius of 542 76 feet and a long chord of 215 26 feet bearing North 41°11'40" West; thence South 41°47'51", 271.47 feet; thence North 61°21 50" West 160 00 feet; thence Southeasterly along a curve to the right 164 08 feet, said curve having a central angle of 75°03'40" tangents of 96 20 feet, a radius of 125.23 feet, and a chord of 152.58 feet bearing South 21°23 50' East; thence South 16°08' West 277.8 feet; thence South 74°28'30" East 185 6 feet; thence South 42°15'10 East 71.87 feet; thence North 55°59'26" East, 461.37 feet to the said Southwesterly right of way line of Buckskin Road, thence North 29°42'08" West, 234.93 feet; thence North 29°45'30 West, 16.0 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

, ,

median was a district

## る( WARRANTY DEED

20323338

For Value Received BARBARA A. JORDAN, Trustee or the Successor Trustee of the Samuel and Barbara Jordan Revocable Trust dated January 14, 2002.

Hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto

GEORGE W. COURVILLE and MICHELE COURVILLE, HUSBAND AND WIFE

whose address is: 8255 WEST BUCKSKIN ROAD, POCATELLO, IDAHO 83201

Hereinafter called the Grantee, the following described premises situated in Bannock County, Idaho, to-wit

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances unto the said Grantee and to the Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reservations, restrictions, easements of record, and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all claims whatsoever.

Dated:: 08/21/03

9anda and aman

BARBARA A JORDAN, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE SAMUEL AND BARBARA JORDAN REVOCABLE

TRUST DATED JANUARY 14, 2002

)SS.

STATE OF Idaho

COUNTY OF BANNOCK

On this 08/22/2003, before me LINDA CHIVERS, personally appeared Barbara A. Jordan, known or identified to me (or proved to me on the oath of), to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument as Successor Trustee of the Samuel and Barbara Revocable Trust dated Jan 14, 2002 and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as such Successor Trustee

Notary Public of Idaho Residing at: Pocatello, Idaho

Residing at: Pocatello, Idaho Commission Expires: 02/18/05

was a 1966 c

3-2

20323338

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BANNOCK COUNTY, IDAHO, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN; THENCE SOUTH 89°50'30" WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 20, FOR A DISTANCE OF 720.03 FEET (MEASURED AS 680.75 FEET), MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENTERLINE OF BUCKSKIN ROAD; THENCE NORTH 40°26'00" WEST ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF BUCKSKIN ROAD 301.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29°45'30" WESTALONG THE CENTERLINE OF BUCKSKIN ROAD 301.44 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60°14'34" WEST, 30.0 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BUCKSKIN ROAD, THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 216.70 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT ON SAID SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BUCKSKIN ROAD, SAID CURVE HAVING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 22°52'00" TANGENTS OF 109.81 FEET, A RADIUS OF 542.76 FEET AND A LONG CHORD OF 215.26 FEET BEARING NORTH 41°11'40" WEST; THENCE SOUTH 41°47'51" WEST, 271.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 61°21'50" WEST 160.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 41°47'51" WEST, 271.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 61°21'50" WEST 160.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 41°47'51" WEST, 271.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 61°21'50" WEST 160.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 41°42'53" WEST, 271.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 150'50'9'9' WEST 160.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 41°42'830" EAST, 45.6 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 42°42'530" EAST, 461.37 FEET TO THE SAID SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BUCKSKIN ROAD; THENCE NORTH 29°45'30" WEST, 16.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

20323338 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF

FEE 9 DEPUTY BP

2003 AUG 26 PM 1 30

OFFICIAL RECORD BK# LARRY W GHAN RECORDER
BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO

(P42312 PFD/P42312/17)

STATE OF IDAHO

\* JOANO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELEARE
BUREAU OF HEALTH POLICY AND VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

DECEDENT-LEGAL NAME		·	38 V 10 11 12	CONTRACTOR B	Control of the second
SAMUEL V. JORDAN	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	I AGE	2444 (*) 1	DATE OF SHITH	
MALE	519-14 4320	79 YEARS			29, 1923
BIRTHPLACE			PLACE OF RESIDENCE		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.
OGDEN, UTAH			1 人名か かっち	O, IDAHO	24.54.400
MARYAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH	कुरुका है कि विकेश की	NAME OF SUPPLYING SPO	SUBE IN wife, maiden name	<u> </u>	WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. MINED PORCES?
MARRIED		BARBARA	BAL DWIN:	<b>三种学教</b>	YES
FATHER: NAME				240 No. 1	BITT-PLACE
JOSEPH JORDAN			<u></u>	**************************************	ITALY BIRTHPLAGE
MOTHER MADERINAME					PENNSYLVANIA
ANNIE LOBELLO	FUNERAL SERVICE LICENS	SEE	1		THE PARTY OF THE P
CREMATION	DAVID O. H				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY	이 보다는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 가지 않는 것이 되었다. 하는	H 34 34 1 4 1 4	- 10 garage	A SAME TO SEE	
DOWNARD-HANSEN FUNEI	生の 猫子をしき わまる していしゅ		10	建筑海上:	
DATE OF DEATH TIME OF	F DEATH	CITY, TOWN OR I	LOCATION OF DEATH		COUNTY OF DEATH
FEB. 21, 2003	:06 P.M	POCATEL	LLO, IDAHO		BANNOCK
CAUSE OF DEATH (underlying cause list)		Reserve Francisco		977 - 1975, FRE 77.	Approximate Interval Between Chest and Death
CARDIAC TAMPONADE	<u> </u>	the grade and the			ACUTE
DUE TO (or eas a consequence of):	DEDTO A DIVITA				UNKNOWN
"IDIOPATHIC CHRONIC	FERILARUITIS	<u> Personal de la </u>		The second secon	ray on which property and the second
DUE TO (or as a consequence of):			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	335	高。
DUE TO (or as a consequence of);		54.7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			THE RESERVE THE
CORONARY ARTERY RUPT					ACUTE
OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTR		is the underlying cause gives	n above		WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
NONE STATED		1.40	<u> </u>		YES
MANNER OF DEATH	NAME OF CERTIF	2 Table 1 Table 2 Tabl	1		TITLE .
NATURAL	the state of the s	S K. BOEHM			PHYSICIAN
文章 1987年 · 英格里克斯	CORONER SUE	BSEQUENT CERTIF	ICATION IF NECE	SSARY	
		EXTERNALICAUSE	COLUMN TO SERVICE	LOCAL COLUMN TAXABLE	
DATE OF INVERY	TIME OF INJURY	TATEURSECAUS!		OFINALITY	INUEY AT
				per al i-	The second secon
LOCATION WHERE INJURY OCCUPRED		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		10 N 4 1 1	ne production of the second state of the secon
[[4] 計畫 [[] [[2] [4] [4] [4]		Ze 24.5 24.5	$\{\lambda_{i},\dots,\lambda_{i-1}\}$	1960年建第	
DESCRIPTION OF HOW INJURY OCCUPAGE.					
	1. 24 (A. 1) 44 (B. 1)	<b>在事务</b>	±V. ±1±25€	沙海等。	<b>美国研究哪里第二十四分</b> 。
				3000 A 100 A 1	
			主は過数	机燃燃 人名	
5月,香港学家的影響中			1. 工程设施	<b>设备的一路</b>	
		11 Miles 18			· (1) [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]



is is a true and correct reproduction of the document officially registered and pla file with the IDAHO BUREAU OF HEALTH POLICY AND VITAL STATISTICS

DATE ISSUED: MAY 30, 2003

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying state seal and signature of the Registrar.

JANE SUSMITH

STATE REGISTRAR